

Aug. 17, 2015

## MEDICAID ALERT

**TO: All Providers**

**SUBJECT: ICD-10 Provider Readiness Survey**

Are you ready for the launch of International Classification of Diseases, Tenth Edition (ICD-10)?

Effective Oct. 1, 2015, claims submitted to the South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS) must include ICD-10 diagnosis or inpatient procedure codes for any claim with a Date of Service or Date of Discharge on or after Oct. 1, 2015.

**SCDHHS requests each provider complete the [ICD-10 Provider Readiness Survey](#) by Sept. 1, 2015.** This information will be used to determine the agency's provider network readiness to begin processing claims with ICD-10 or inpatient procedure codes on the Oct. 1, 2015, compliance date.

For more information concerning ICD-10 testing, please visit the SCDHHS ICD-10 webpage, <https://msp.scdhhs.gov/aca/Links>. For additional information concerning the implementation of ICD-10 from the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS), please visit [RoadtoICD10](#).

If you have any questions concerning this announcement, please contact the Provider Service Center at (888) 289-0709 and reference issue code PS286.

Thank you for your continued support of the South Carolina Healthy Connections Medicaid Program.